Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torrent Systems, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ascential Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Washington Street	
City:	Westborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01581	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2534212	ORCHESTRATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)765-4370

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9147654415

Email: ibmtm@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Tognino
Address Line 1: 1 North Castle Drive

Address Line 4: Armonk, NEW YORK 10504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grazia T. Micewicz
Signature:	/Grazia T. Micewicz/
Date:	01/04/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Torrent Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0166

900038974

722471

0 0 ₹ HO

source=Torrent Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0167



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TORRENT SYSTEMS INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TORRENT SYSTEMS INC." TO "ASCENTIAL
SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF
JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

2345824 8100 050801291 Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4194414

DATE: 09-29-05

TRADEMARK REFL: 003220 FRAME: 0168 01/03/02

STATE OF DELAWARE2 SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 04:00 PM 01/03/2002
020004594 - 2345824

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** OF TORRENT SYSTEMS INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Torrent Systems **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Article FIRST of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

EIRST: The name of the corporation is Ascential Systems, Inc. (hereinafter the "Corporation").

SECOND: The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be duly executed in its corporate name this 31st day of December, 2001.

TORRENT SYSTEMS INC.

By: /s/ Scott N. Semel Name: Scott N. Semel

Title: Secretary

271127.03-Wilmington SIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003220 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 01/04/2006